PRESIDIO

QUOTE:

DATE: PAGE: **2001118836920-06** 10/12/2018 1 of 3

TO:

):

City of Pembroke Pines Chuck Osteen 601 City Center Way Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

costeen@ppines.com (p) (954) 392-2071 FROM: Presidio Networked Solutions Sylver Fair

Sylver Fair 3250 W. Commercial Blvd Suite 360 Oakland Park, FL 33309

sfair@presidio.com (p) 407.409.8250 (f) 954.210.6099

Customer#:

CITYO997

Contract Vehicle: Florida NASPO ValuePoint Cisco AR233 (14-19) FL#43220000-WSCA-14-ACS

Account Manager: Jerry Baggett Inside Sales Rep: Sylver Fair

Title:

Pembroke Pines - AV Project wLiebert and Change Order

#	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Qty	Ext Price
ws	-C3850-12XS-E				
1	WS-C3850-12XS-E	Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port 10G Fiber Switch IP Services	\$8,901.80	1	\$8,901.80
2	S3850UK9-163	UNIVERSAL	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
3	C3850-NM-4-10G	Cisco Catalyst 3850 4 x 10GE Network Module	\$1,917.60	1	\$1,917.60
4	CAB-C15-CBN	Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 13A, C14-C15 Connectors	\$0.00	2	\$0.00
5	STACK-T1-50CM	50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable	\$47.00	1	\$47.00
6	CAB-SPWR-30CM	Catalyst Stack Power Cable 30 CM	\$44.65	1	\$44.65
7	PWR-C1-350WAC	350W AC Config 1 Power Supply	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
8	PWR-C1-350WAC/2	350W AC Config 1 SecondaryPower Supply	\$305.50	1	\$305.50
9	C3850XS-DNA-L-A	C3850 DNA Advantage, Low Port Term licenses	\$0.00	1	\$0.00
10	C3850XS-DNA-L-A-3Y	C3850 DNA Advantage, Low Port, 3 Year Term license	\$3,337.00	1	\$3,337.00
11	CON-SNTP-WSC3851E	SNTC-24X7X4 Cisco Catalyst 3850 12 Port 10G Fiber Sw	\$3,795.66	1 for 36 mo(s)	\$3,795.66
C29	60X-STACK=			Total:	\$18,349.21
12	C2960X-STACK=	Catalyst 2960-X FlexStack Plus Stacking Module optional	\$561.65	30	\$16,849.50
13	CAB-STK-E-0.5M	Cisco FlexStack 50cm stacking cable	\$0.00	30	\$0.00
~ ~ ~				Total:	\$16,849.50
	B-STK-E-0.5M= CAB-STK-E-0.5M=	Cisco Bladeswitch 0.5M stack cable	\$49.35	30	\$1,480.50
				Total:	\$1,480.50
CAI	B-STK-E-1M=				
15	CAB-STK-E-1M=	Cisco Bladeswitch 1M stack cable	\$98.70	10	\$987.00
GLO	C-TE=			Total:	\$987.00
	GLC-TE=	1000BASE-T SFP transceiver module for Category 5 copper wire	\$218.55	10	\$2,185.50
				Total:	\$2,185.50
AT/	A191-K9				

PRESIDIO.

QUOTE:

DATE:

PAGE:

2001118836920-06 10/12/2018 2 of 3

17		2 Dert Angles Talanhana Adenter	¢145 70	4	¢592.90
17	ATA191-K9	2-Port Analog Telephone Adapter	\$145.70	4	\$582.80
18	ATA191-CLIP-NA	Power Clip for ATA191 and ATA192, North America	\$0.00	4	\$0.00
19	CON-SNT-ATA191KT	SNTC-8X5XNBD 2-Port Analog Telephone Adapter	\$12.96	4 for 12 mo(s)	\$51.84
VG2	204XM			Total:	\$634.64
20	VG204XM	Cisco VG204XM Analog Voice Gateway	\$608.65	5	\$3,043.25
21	SVG2XAISK9-15703M	Cisco VG20X Series IOS ADVANCED IP SERVICES	\$70.50	5	\$352.50
22	CAB-AC	AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m	\$0.00	5	\$0.00
23	CAB-ETH-S-RJ45	Yellow Cable for Ethernet, Straight-through, RJ-45, 6 feet	\$0.00	5	\$0.00
24	PWR-30W-AC	Power Supply 30 Watt AC	\$0.00	5	\$0.00
25	CON-SU1-VG204XM	IPS SVC, AR NBD Cisco VG204 Analog V	\$188.73	5 for 12 mo(s)	\$943.65
CIV	S-IPC-7070			Total:	\$4,339.40
26	CIVS-IPC-7070	Cisco 5MP 360 Degreee Dome Camera	\$893.00	1	\$893.00
27	CON-SNT-CIVS7070	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco 5MP 360 Degreee Dome Camera	\$107.73	1 for 12 mo(s)	\$107.73
.				Total:	\$1,000.73
28	S-IPC-8030= CIVS-IPC-8030=	Cisco Video Surveillance IP Camera, 5MP H265 Outdoor Dome	\$869.50	4	\$3,478.00
29	CON-SNT-CIVS8IPC	SNTC-8X5XNBD Cisco Video Surveillance IP Camera, 5MP	\$105.30	4	\$421.20
				for 12 mo(s) Total:	\$3,899.20
СЗК	C-PWR-750WAC=				
30	C3K-PWR-750WAC=	Catalyst 3750-E/3560-E/RPS 2300 750WAC power supply spare	\$488.80	16	\$7,820.80
31	CAB-16AWG-AC	AC Power cord, 16AWG	\$0.00	16	\$0.00
CAE	3-RPS2300-E=			Total:	\$7,820.80
32	CAB-RPS2300-E=	Spare RPS Cable for Cat 3K-E, 2960 PoE Switches and ISR G2	\$75.20	16	\$1,203.20
				Total:	\$1,203.20
9991 33	R-RPS2300= PWR-RPS2300=	Spare RPS 2300 Chassis w/ Blower, PS blank, No Power Supply	\$599.25	8	\$4,794.00
34	BLNK-RPS2300	Bay Insert for Cisco Redundant Power System 2300	\$0.00	8	\$0.00
35	CON-SNT-RPS2300	SNTC-8X5XNBD PWR-RPS2300	\$142.56	8	\$1,140.48
				for 12 mo(s) Total:	\$5,934.48
36	DNET1	Tripp Lite Network In-Line Dataline Surge Protector 120V / 230V RJ45 - Surge protector	\$15.76	80	\$1,260.80
37	810-LL7-010AQ	3 M VS LC LC/SM DPX PVC 9/125 Aqua	\$16.11	15	\$241.65
	910 1 1 7 0100	3 M VS LC LC/SM DPX PVC 9/125 Pink	\$16.11	15	\$241.65
38	810-LL7-010P				

PRESIDIO.

QUOTE:

DATE: PAGE:

10/12/2018

3 of 3

2001118836920-06

40 810-LL7-004P 1 M VS LC LC/SM DPX PVC 9/125 Pink \$14.44 15 \$216.60 41 MPHB2111 Liebert MPH2 Rack PDU Metered - Power distribution unit (rack-mountable) -\$439.95 13 \$5.719.35 AC 200-240 V - 1-phase - input: NEMA L6-20 - output connectors: 12 (IEC 60320 C13) - 1U - 10 ft GXT4-3000RT208 Liebert GXT4-3000RT208 - UPS (rack-mountable / external) - AC 208 V - 2700 \$2.064.47 \$26,838,11 42 13 Watt - 3000 VA 9 Ah - RS-232, USB - output connectors: 3 - PFC 43 GXT4-72VBATT Liebert GXT4-72VBATT - Battery enclosure (rack-mountable / external) - 12 x \$541.29 13 \$7,036.77 lead acid 9 Ah - for Liebert GXT4-3000RT120, GXT4-3000RT208 WL-CLK-SPKR-20-INF-W \$665.33 8 \$5,322.64 44 Wahsega IP Speaker/Clock with InformaCast - 20in WL-PBM-SIP-W-R \$584.01 45 Wahsega SIP Panic Button with Microphone \$194.67 3.00 PS-SVC-FF Fixed Fee for Presidio employee labor \$18,195.85 1.0000 \$18,195.85 46 Deliverable: Change Order #2 Fixed Fee for Presidio employee labor 47 PS-SVC-FF \$11,969.00 1.0000 \$11,969.00 Deliverable: Change Order #3 Sub Total: \$142,527.19 Grand Total: \$142,527.19

> This quote is governed by Terms and Conditions of NASPO ValuePoint Cisco Contract AR233 (14-19) Florida Contract # 43220000-WSCA-14-ACS Standard-Terms-for-Purchase-of-Services or Goods Quote valid for 30 days from date shown above.

Prices may NOT include all applicable taxes and shipping charges

All prices subject to change without notice. Supply subject to availability.

Purchase Order should be issued to: Presidio Networked Solutions LLC 8161 Maple Lawn Blvd., Suite 150 Fulton, MD 20759-2588

Pursuant to this contract your PO must reflect the following contract # NASPO ValuePoint Cisco Contract AR233 (14-19) Florida Contract # 43220000-WSCA-14-ACS

Tax ID# 58-1667655; Size Business: Large; CAGE Code: OKDO5; DUNS#15-405-0959; CEC 15-506005G Credit: Net 30 days (all credit terms subject to prior Presidio credit department approval) Delivery: FOB Terms Dictated by individual PO details.

Customer hereby authorizes and agrees to make timely payment for products delivered and services rendered, including payments for partial shipments

Customer Signature

Date